GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1540
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2014

NEW TERMINAL BUILDING AT LUCKNOW AIRPORT
Kishore Shri Kaushal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a new terminal building has been constructed at Lucknow Airport and if so, the details thereof along with the expenditure incurred thereon;

(b) whether the construction of the said terminal building has been completed within stipulated time period; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons for delay in completion of this building?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(a): Yes, Madam. The new terminal building at Lucknow airport with a capacity to handle 650 passengers at a time has been constructed at a cost of Rs.140.00 crores (aprox.).

(b) & (c): No, Madam. The construction of the terminal building was delayed due to delay in obtaining environmental clearances, delay in obtaining permission from Forest Department for cutting of trees, site hindrances and slow progress by the contractor.
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